FORM NO. 3315-126

Model No. C5-50ZS03-2000001 & up PARTS
Model No. C5-60ZS03-2000001 & up CATALOG
WHEEL HORSE®
700/800 SERIES MOWERS

© The TORO Company - 1991



OWNER'S
PACKAGE

l———-——-——---

L,

C-0936



SIDE DISCHARGE MOWERS - 50 & 60 in. (127 & 152 cm)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 79-6950 NMoawer Dack = 50" TOWET oo s i b i s i s v S5 1
78-1380 Mower Deck - 60" MOWET .......ccouirimreree s crini s ssbi e s ssarae s 1
2 79-7050 Discharge Chute - 50" MOWET .......cooeiiiimiiinississss s s 1
119620 Discharge Chute - 80" MOWEN ...........cccviiiiinisessesins s b 1
3 3296-39 B NUE /BB oo omssuscnsrirssnsasnssmssensassnsampssmsnsnnss oneses oS ENOATA 88T HHF Sms sombE R S BN 4
6 115222 Decal - Blt ROULING ......c.covevirererereneiererastsrarenseie s ss et e bbb e abenbabaane 1
7 66-1340 DECAl = DANGET ... ececeeeericaeiibireisise st es s s s s st 2
8 112403 Decal= VIN OVBHIAY i s o i b s i i 1
9 113349 Anti-scalp Roller - 60" MOWEr Only ........covvimninsiiii s 2
10 113603 Shaft - B0" MOWET ONIY .....coviiieeierieeitiresisiemies st ses s e s basnn e 2
11 3256-24 FIat WASHEr 3/8 SAE .....uioeeiieeiteeeeeieiseesseseeessseesmeess e biissssssss s stesasssssasssassssasns 2
12 32128-43  WHIZIOCK NUL 3/8-16 ..ottt as bbb 2
15 3230-1 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 X 3/4 (60" MOWET ONlY) .ovvviririiicriii i 2
16 3296-29 E.S. Nut 5/16-18 (60" MOWET ONIY)...ccvriiimriiiiiiiiiniiiissinissinisns s ssssas s 2
17 807367 Loose Parts Package - 80" MOWET .........c.ccciiiiriiiiiii s 1
* 807371 Loose: Parts B0 MOWEI: i v b i s e i anaewaiesss 1
18 54-9220 DEBA:= DANGEE cuiwusiraasivisss dxwsnesissss s Ems s ks ViR 3o F e A b e ET S S 1
19 66-6380 Decal - DATIGET. s ssssmssmrsmmimsss s o ssisins s S i s siss ooty e s s e sy s s spm s et 1
20 68-2350 PIAtE = WL ettt ettt et et es s e e ese e ene e st s s e s raen e saeeaesre e sa e s s n 2
21 68-2730 WWHEEI = GAGE -..cverrermscsrsscamereesasstatsasasssnsrssssnnssssess it snttsrassssssss s sismatasiasussastssssise 2
22 68-3380 Decal - WHEEI A]. 1ererererc e seivsuiiiasisismsisssmsmtastassinsnsisss secss st sosiisat it smsasiosssnsnsnes 1
23 3296-39 I e enmemomss s T o L R W S T A R S 2
24 932963 PR G lOVIS mrccsiunn s oo S s Ve S N S BRSSO R A T 4 S 2
25 933504 Pin = HAE, G OO st s issinsss e sihnmbas i soosdss ot soms irasmsevensssss st st 2
26 3256-24 NNTESRIBI o oo s 0 S A R3NP SO SRS E AR b e e sng 2
27 323-42 Screw - Cap Hex. Ha ...ttt 2
28 40-6230 SPrNG = DEMIECION ..o 2
29 79-1240 Plate - WEAR, RLH. cvvreee et sieeste s s stees e seesasns b s esnsesmee s e s s s e s rsanbian 1
30 79-1290 Plate: = Woar Lo H, ......oon e ssiiiuiiiiaiie i e i st s 1
* 3314-763  Manual - OPETatOrS ........ovciiriinririre ettt e e s 1

* Not lllustrated



C-0937



SIDE DISCHARGE MOWERS - 50 & 60 in. (127 & 152 cm)

Parts available only through authorized dealers.
When ordering parts always list Part No. and Description.
(Specifications subject to change without notice.)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 114200 Drive Belt - 50" Mower (123.8") ... 1
114202 Drive Belt - 60" Mower (125.2") ..o 1
2 113625 Mower Spindle Belt - 50" Mower (105.75") ......cccociviviiiiiiniiiiniiiiciceeceeeen 1

112449 Mower Spindle Belt - 60" Mower (131.25") ......cc.ccoivvciiniiiiciiiniceeennn 1

3 79-3090 Belt Tansioning SWing AR ... it i iassrvsinssnsiviass
4 111170 NN QIBE PUIIBY vassicusssnsonvssnmmssinstsssniamiesi s v iosesiiesi aviesssinis v iviss s 1
5 113512 S DETEIE CE I im0 3
6 113597 BUSKING .-ttt bbbttt 1
7 114868 PTO Belt Tensioning SPriNg.......ccovoeeeiiiieciiinreieeesesesee s sreeessesssssensesssessnsessns 1
8 3256-59 Flat Washer 5/16 US ...ttt ereessreee s srne s e s e ss s s e assreas s rnsssenneees 1
10 79-3120 Spade EVebolt ...aoamivmnsimmannmanisammniiniaaimiiisiieinive ]
11 113516 SpINEle HOUSING o st s e i e s oo oo 3
12 113513 SPINIE SHEIE .o smaveismis s s s s e B e S PR VTN T 3
13 113514 BBEETHRIY i swissimmn s S A P A S s 6
14 113511 Tube Spacer.... bbbt e e bt erse st e et aeeeteeenseantesbeeeerrenrrenareenae D
15 113523 Sheave - 1 Groove 50" Mower ........................................................................ 2
113525 Sheave - 1 Groove - 60" MOWET .........ooviieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e erae e ereens 2

16 113524 Sheave - 2 Groove - 50" MOWET ..........coiieiiiiiiieetecieeeeee e e s e e eesteseneeeseanns 1
113526 Sheave - 2 Groove - 80" MOWET .........ccooeeeiiiiiieeiieeiti e eeee s e e e e eenseeeseeens |

17 113633 FIAETBIET ccovsnnsmmsmnsarmess e e s IS s R S B A DS Ve U LT 2
18 113579 Mower Blade - 50" MOWET (17") ...covecicieiiereietieste e ee e st snsen e 3
112947 Mower Blade - 60" MOWET (20.6") .....ocvevverrerrereeieseeersenesreseessesssseresessesesesnesesssens 3

19 3229-23 =T O T 72 < U 1
20 105005 Retaining RiNg.......c.ociiii e s e 1
21 114911 Belt TeNSIONING PIVOL .....ccovieiiiiciie it ras s e srsa e st ee e eeseeeenseeesnaeeas 1
23 113597 Spacer R e s 1
26 9118 OP DO wiscivas v s T s B S S R T B VR e 1
27 920260 SPEGIAl WABNOE «vuismmismuiimismasa s i i v e s e vy S e vesatats 6
29 908088 BOH:BIBET T Bl ssuimsnvrmsninmssiisintos st st e sisme b
30 323-9 BOM 3/8-T68 X 1-3/4 ..ot ss e ssss st s enee e eemeneeneeen ]
31 325-10 BOM 1/2-13 X 2-1/2.ooeetireiresiss e sst st mees e stsnenes 1
32 114810 SPECIAl WASNET ... et st sbeearaen 3
33 110047 6 T2 T e e e o e e S b ey e S 3
34 1481 Grease-Filting = 60" MOWET i smnnianmonme.3
37 3296-39 1 U e 2 o T 1
38 3235-22 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 (Qty. 12 0n 50" MOWET) ....covveviiiiiririiiiiiiiiceieecnnessissieneennees 11
40  302-40 FIENG - GrEASE ... s e s 1
41 3296-50 e A [V R T 1 S 1
42 3218-3 o T -1 ¢ o S 1
43 323-8 Screw - Cap. Hex Hd .. |
¥ 111013 Spindle Complete {lncludes |tems 11 12 13 14 2? 29 32 33 & 34) ............. 3

* Not lllustrated



C-0938



ITEM
NO.

2

3
5
15
16
24

26
36

42
42
43
55
56
57
59
64
66

PART
NO.

78-1860
78-1970
9118
113633
112444
113635
113626
114835
100071
3296-29
3296-39
3230-1
3231-2
120060
932964
932967
325-10
3296-23
302-40
3296-39

* Not lllustrated

SIDE DISCHARGE MOWERS - 50 & 60 in. (127 & 152 cm)

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

Mower Deck Plate - 50" MOWET .....c..coceiiimriiieeseme et 1
Mower Deck Plate - 60" MOWET ......o.ocviiiiiiiiiiee it sseenne e 1
SPACET .ttt eeeab e e ens R RS 1
Flat 1dler PUIBY ......ccevieeeeeeieereceesnisisstsises s s sene st st st abasssmassss st scess s sus s st sssns 1
HEIMPIN COMBE 1.veeeeveecneer et rereres et ee et as s b e bbbk et bbb b e bbb ens 6
o o= o] [ = | = | T TN | 2
Arr:=Balt Tdlers B NIOWOE v iy oo s S s s i i 1
Arm - Belt Idler - 60" Mower

TEHSIONING BEFNG o missesecssosis oo iimssnisioms st tsnssomsrevannsammas smssonasssossn s emsom 1
E.S. Nut 5/16-18 - 50" MOWET ONIY ..ovvevviveiieiiiieiceeciiiiiiis s 6
E.S. Nut 3/8-16 - 60" MOWET ONIY ...vvivviiiice ettt st 11
Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 - 50" Mower Only.........cocoiivinniinnnnnn 6
Carriage Bolt 38160 1 s s s i s s s s o e 15
Shoulder Bolt 1/2-13 x 1 3/4 /w Grease Fitting .........ccoovvvivniiiminncciinicn 1
Clovis: Pin 3183 1Tl cunimimissssaisim i s b e ssssean s asssasaspos nsninnss 4
CIEVIS Pl BB 25T i vsivvssnisnsiinmmsssss xossassonssigsds it 56 RT3 ¥ e e Sones it re e e 2
BOIt 1/2-T13 X 2 1/2 i eeeiiiei ettt e 1
E.S. NUE 1/2-13 1 rieeeeitietecieee e ceuesntsresnnsrnes s ssas s sms e smm s e maesees s ssnssaseassmne s 1
GrEaSE:FIUNG . .oome srrnse s smmsmnsanssdibs e sias o s e e R R 1
EiS N BB B oo v b b s s o o e O S S v 6



MAINTENANCE RECORD

Date

AL-915001

8 Litho U.S.A.



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 


